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RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1992-93
General Purpose Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 19th day of April, 1993,
that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby amended as fol lows:
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Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendment
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BudgetAccountAccount **

Estimated Expenditures
Administration
County Official
Secretary

71000
71000 101
71000 161

44,518.00
16,130.00

862.50
<1,819.60>

45,380.50
14,310.40

72100
72100 104
72100 105
72100 123
72100 129

Regular Instruction
Principals
Supervisors
Guidance Personnel
Librarians

"395,000.00
68,960.00

160,320.00
244,440.00

<25,150.00>
7,238.59

41,700.00
33,000.00

369,850.00
76,198.59

202,020.00
277,440.00

73100
73100 105

Attendance Services
Supervisor 31,385.00 617.50 32,002.50

73400
73400 116
73400 499

Student Farm
Teacher
Farm Supplies

28,860.00
35,000.00

517.50
<517.50>

29,377.50
34,482.50

73500
73500 142

Pupi I Transportation
Mechanics 32,043.00 64.54 32,107.54

73700
73700 161
73700 189

Plant Maintenance
Secretary
Malnt. Personnel

16,073.00
62,468.00

1,199.00
<119.76>

17,272.00
62,348.24

75200
75200
75200
75200
75200
75200

Employee Benefits
Social Security
State Retirement
Emp. Insurance
Unemp. Insurance
Medicare Tax

<197,942. 77) '-'"'609,-Z8r.48
60,000.00 735,142.03
22,350.00 292,350.00

<32,000.00> 13,000.00
90,000.00 90,000.00

2,932,563.28

201
204
205
210
212

807,224.25
675,142.03
270,000.00
45,000.00

-0-

GRAND TOTAL 2,932,563.28
SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that al 1 resolutions of the Board of County

Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are In conflict with this
resolution are hereby repe~ted.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the publ ic welfare requiring it. This resolution shal I be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:t~\ ~ ,/ AC'~" .. '" .-.-o /4?(c.-- ~~~
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@£UJ: {/~
Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Ronnje Bates that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner ~D~lu'c~k~p~b~e~b~J~lS~ _
Upon being put to a roll cal I vote, motion ~c~a~r~r_jue~dL- _

APPROVED:ATTESTED TO: //
/

/'
/

( (6.V( us, f <& 6£.C::::. 1 .r .
Fay

t; ti(


