RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1992-93 General Purpose Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 19th day of April, 1993, that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby amended as follows:

141		3	Decelerate	November of the other of
Account #	Account	Approved <u>Budget</u>	Budget <u>Amendment</u>	Amended <u>Budget</u>
71000 71000 101 71000 161	Estimated Expenditures Administration County Official Secretary	44,518.00 16,130.00	862.50 <1,819.60>	45,380.50 14,310.40
72100 72100 104 72100 105 72100 123 72100 129	Regular Instruction Principals Supervisors Guidance Personnel Librarians	395,000.00 68,960.00 160,320.00 244,440.00	<25,150.00> 7,238.59 41,700.00 33,000.00	369,850.00 76,198.59 202,020.00 277,440.00
73100 73100 105	Attendance Services Supervisor	31,385.00	617.50	32,002.50
73400 73400 116 73400 499	Student Farm Teacher Farm Supplies	28,860.00 35,000.00	517.50 <517.50>	29,377.50 34,482.50
73500 73500 142	Pupil Transportation Mechanics	32,043.00	64.54	32,107.54
73700 73700 161 73700 189	Plant Maintenance Secretary Maint. Personnel	16,073.00 62,468.00	1,199.00 <119.76>	17,272.00 62,348.24
75200 75200 201 75200 204 75200 205 75200 210 75200 212	Employee Benefits Social Security State Retirement Emp. Insurance Unemp. Insurance Medicare Tax	807,224.25 < 675,142.03	(197,942.77) 60,000.00 22,350.00 <32,000.00> 90,000.00	609,281.48 735,142.03 292,350.00 13,000.00 90,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL 2	,932,563.28		2,932,563.28

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repeated.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

Eal Wight	fle B.	tes	-	
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:				
Charlintillan				
Chairman, Budget Committee				
Motion made by Commissioner <u>Ronnie B</u> be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Upon being put to a roll call vote, mo	Dick Phebus	that the	foregoing 	amendmen 
ATTESTED TO:	APPROVED:			
Law Do	Lun Kari	au)		